505663185 09/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5709991

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
NISSAN MOTOR CO., L	.TD.		08/21/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ENVISI	/ISION AESC JAPAN LTD.			
Street Address:	10-1, H	10-1, HIRONODAI 2-CHOME			
City:	ZAMA-8	ZAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	APAN			
Postal Code:	252-001	252-0012			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 2 ⁻				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14779822			
Application Number:		14779912			
Application Number:		14780177			
Application Number:		14780326			
Application Number:		14786934			
Application Number:		14906812			
Application Number:		15032139			
Application Number:		15109923			
Application Number:		15539448			
Application Number:		15539564			
Application Number:		16096372			
Application Number:		16308005			
Application Number:		16308024			
Application Number:		16308073			
Application Number:		16308136			
Application Number:		16308182			
Application Number:		16324049			
Application Number:		16337047			
Patent Number:		10109884			
Patent Number:		10199680	—		

505663185

Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	1037	4225	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(248)	649-3338	
-		e-mail address first; if that is nat is unsuccessful, it will be	
Phone:	(248)	244-0163	
Email:	docke	eting@youngbasile.com	
Correspondent Name:	YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.		
Address Line 1:	3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 624		
Address Line 4:	TRO	Y, MICHIGAN 48084	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NNA9010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANCINE B. NESTI	
SIGNATURE:		/Francine Nesti/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/10/2019	
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Envision executed ass	ignment#	page1.tif	
source=Envision executed ass	ignment#	page2.tif	
source=Envision executed ass	ignment#	page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of the country of Japan having its principal place of business at 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 221-0023, JAPAN ("Assignor"), is the owner of right, title and interest in and to the patents or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("Patents").

Whereas, Envision AESC Japan Ltd., a corporation of the country of Japan, having a place of business at 10-1 Hironodai 2-chome, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0012, Japan ("Assignee"), desires to obtain Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its undivided right, title and interest in the Patents (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patents, as well as the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres. Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Bv:

Name: Naoto KIRIU

Title: Manager of Intellectual Property Department

Aug 2019 Date:

Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Title	US Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date 9/24/2015	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	14/779822		
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	14/779912	9/24/2015	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	14/780177	9/25/2015	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	14/780326	9/25/2015	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	14/786934	10/23/2015	
POSITIVE ELECTRODE FOR NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY AND NON- AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY USING THE SAME	14/906812	1/21/2016	
ELECTRIC DEVICE	15/539448	6/23/2017	
ELECTRIC DEVICE INCLUDING POSITIVE ELECTRODE HAVING LAYERED LITHIUM NICKEL COMPOSITE OXIDE AND SPINEL LITHIUM MANGANESE COMPOSITE OXIDE AND ELECTROLYTE HAVING COMPOUND HAVING S=0 BOND	15/539564	6/23/2017	
ELECTRODE AND BATTERY INCLUDING ELECTRODE	15/032139	4/26/2016	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	15/129361	9/26/2016	
ELECTRIC DEVICE	15/303067	10/10/2016	
METHOD FOR PRODUCING NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	15/109923	7/6/2016	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/308005	12/7/2018	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/308024	12/7/2018	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/308073	2/22/2019	
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/308136	1/28/2019	
NONAQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/308182	12/7/2018	

NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/096372	10/25/2018
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/096377	10/25/2018
NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY	16/324049	2/7/2019
SECONDARY CELL	16/337047	3/27/2019

{Y8:00827208.DOCX }

PATENT REEL: 050323 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 09/10/2019